
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029414-2022 

Contract

The Supply, Maintenance and Hire of Generators & UPS

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029414

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0376ec  

Published 19 October 2022, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Simon Deutsch

Email

simon.deutsch@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7866057270

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029414-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029414-2022
mailto:simon.deutsch@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02366682

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply, Maintenance and Hire of Generators & UPS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50532300 - Repair and maintenance services of generators

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contracts covering the supply of new UPS assets, as well as the hire and maintenance of

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 8

Generators and UPS assets.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,612,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of UPS

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31154000 - Uninterruptible power supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of UPS assets

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Total cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes



Page 4 to 8

Description of options

Agreement is based on a 4 + 2 year contract.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hire and Maintenance of Generators and UPS assets

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hire and maintenance of Generators and UPS assets across all Yorkshire Water sites

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical questions / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Total cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Agreement is based on a 4 + 2 year contract.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 187-453010

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:453010-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Power Tecnique Limited

Fareham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

02643516

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,180,000



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GENERATOR POWER LIMITED

Normanton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

03446582

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,428,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T08:03:03+0100
	TCPDF




